

GAHC010176252009



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 333/2009

1: BHARAT CHANDRA DAS
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF
BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2: SRI SARAT CHANDRA DAS
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF
BARPETA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

ORDER

Date : 27-02-2018

None appears for the petitioner.

Notice issued upon the respondent No. 2 under registered post with A/D has not been received back as per office note dated 23.2.2018, although the same was issued on 1.12.2009.

List the matter before the Lawazima Court for necessary order in respect of service of notice upon the respondent No. 2, and thereafter, list the matter before the court.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant