

GAHC010176252009



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./333/2009

BHARAT CHANDRA DAS
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF
BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SRI SARAT CHANDRA DAS
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF
BARPETA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND
ORDER

24-02-2023

Heard Mr. K.P. Pathak, learned *amicus curiae* appearing for the petitioner and Mr. B. Sharma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam, for the State respondent.

Appeal is admitted.

Registry shall issue notice to the respondent no.2 within 10 days from today.

LCR has been received.

Office shall prepare the paper book.

Requisite number of copies of the paper book shall be given to the learned counsel for the parties.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant