

GAHC010176252009



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./333/2009**

BHARAT CHANDRA DAS  
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR  
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF  
BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SRI SARAT CHANDRA DAS  
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR  
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF  
BARPETA  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N AHMED**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**14.05.2024**

Heard Mr. B. Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. K.P. Pathak, learned

amicus curiae for the petitioner and also heard Mr. B. Sarma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam, appearing for the State respondent.

Office note dated 03.04.2024 indicates that no step for service of notice upon respondent No.2 is taken. But, it appears that in view of absence of the petitioner on several occasions, Mr. K.P. Pathak, learned counsel has been appointed as amicus curiae.

In view of above, it is provided that Registry shall take step upon the respondent No.2 within two working days from today.

List the matter on 13.06.2024.

**Sd/- Robin Phukan**  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**