

GAHC010176252009



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./333/2009

BHARAT CHANDRA DAS
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF
BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SRI SARAT CHANDRA DAS
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF
BARPETA ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N AHMED, MR K P PATHAK(Amicus curiae),MR.H
THAKURIA,MS.B HAZARIKA,MR.A RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, ,,

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

10-12-2024

1. Office note dated 07.12.2024 reflects that the service report in respect of the

respondent No. 2 has not been received back by the Registry from the Patacharkuchi Police Station.

2. Mr. P. Borthakur, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam prays for sometime to complete his instruction.

3. Prayer is allowed.

4. Mr. Borthakur, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam shall complete his instruction by the next date fixed as regards the service of notice upon the respondent No.2, i.e., Sarat Chandra Das, son of late Lalit Chandra Das, resident of Vill-Barnalikuchi (Sundarpur Suba) under Patacharkuchi Police Station in the district of Barpeta.

5. List this matter on **09.01.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant