

GAHC010176252009



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./333/2009

BHARAT CHANDRA DAS
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF
BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SRI SARAT CHANDRA DAS
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF
BARPETA
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.N AHMED, MR K P PATHAK(Amicus curiae),MR.H
THAKURIA,MS.B HAZARIKA,MR.A RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, ,,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 24.01.2025

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this

matter on 13.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant