

GAHC010176252009



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./333/2009**

BHARAT CHANDRA DAS  
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR  
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF  
BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:SRI SARAT CHANDRA DAS  
S/O LT. LALIT CHANDRA DAS R/O VILL- BARNALIKUCHI SUNDARPUR  
SUBA UNDER PATACHARKUCHI POLICE STATION IN THE DIST. OF  
BARPETA  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS.N AHMED, MS. P KALITA,MR. S DAS,MR K P  
PATHAK(Amicus curiae),MR.H THAKURIA,MS.B HAZARIKA,MR.A RAHMAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM, MR SARFRAZ NAWAZ, AMICUS CURIAE (R-2),,,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**26.05.2026**

Learned counsel Ms. S. Barua on behalf of learned Amicus Curiae Mr. K. P.

Pathak with the consent of the other side has prayed for adjournment. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter for hearing on 18.06.2026 positively without fail.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**